NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/... Item Library - Circs & Catl - Overview

Item Library

NRS
Checkouts & Renewals of Your Items
Trans Stat Transactions % of
Command Desc Total
Total 4,827 100.00%
Charge Item Part B 2,912 60.33%
Renew Item 1,915 39.67% 1 ’ 9 1 5
2,912
Item Catl Transactions | % of Total
Total 4,827 100.00% 3,616
BOOK 3,616 74.91%
VIDEO 578 11.97%
CONS_GAME 220 4.56%
AUDIO 172 3.56%
EQUIPMENT 103 2.13%
PERIODICAL 85 1.76%
LARGETYPE 32 0.66%
MISC 15 0.31%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/...

Item Library - Item Type & Home Location - Overview

Item Library

NRS
Checkouts & Renewals of Your Items
tom Home | Transactions _ %of
::)tg'l( 43'2% 10(;)7'_32;/: Total 4,827 100.00%
' STACKS_JUV 2,426 50.26%
BOOK_NEW 402 8.33% STACKS 1,485  30.76%
DVD_FEAT 258 2.34% YOUNGADULT 348 7.21%
CONSOLEGAM 186 3.85% NEW _ADULT 326 6.75%
DVD_BOXSET 117 2.42% NEW JUV 192 3.98%
PERIODICAL 85 1.76% NEW_YA 45 0.93%
CD_AUDIO 79 1.64% ILL_IN 5 0.10%
DVD_NEWFEA 73 1.51%
TOoY 68 1.41%
BLURAY FEA 60 1.24%
CONSOLENEW 33 0.68%
EQUIPMENT 32 0.66%
DVD 31 0.64%
LARGETYPE 29 0.60%
BLURAY_NFE 28 0.58%
CD_SPOKEN 18 0.37%
EQUIPMENTC 15 0.31%
DVD_BOXNEW 10 0.21%
CD_NEW 7 0.15%
LARGETYPEN 5 0.10%
NS_ILL_PRT 5 0.10%
DVD_NEW 2 0.04%
KIT 2 0.04%
BLURAY_BXN 1 0.02%
BOOK ) 1 0.02%
GAME 1 0.02%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/...

Item Library - Item Checkouts by User Pr...

- Overview

Item Library

NRS
Checkouts & Renewals of Your Items

User Library | Trans Stat User Profile Name | Transactions | % of Total
Total 4,827 100.00%
NRS NRS_ADULT 2,097 43.44%

NRS_Juv 747 15.48%
RSS RSS_ADULT 229 4.74%
BYS BYS_ADULT 210 4.35%
RSS RSS_Juv 105 2.18%
BFS BFS_PATRON 90 1.86%
OPS OPS_PATRON 78 1.62%
CIS CIS_ADULT 72 1.49%
RFS RFS_ADULT 68 1.41%
ILL_LIBS CHICAGO P 61 1.26%
FPS FPS_ADULT 50 1.04%
DGS DGS_PATRON 49 1.02%
BLD BLD_PATRON 43 0.89%
CIs CIS_Juv 43 0.89%
SCD SCD_PATRON 43 0.89%
MWS MWS_ADULT 37 0.77%
GED GED_PATRON 33 0.68%
LPS LPS_PATRON 31 0.64%
GVD GVD_PATRON 29 0.60%
INS INS_PATRON 27 0.56%
CSD CSD_PATRON 25 0.52%
EPS EPS_PATRON 24 0.50%
LYS LYS ADULT 24 0.50%
WRS WRS_PATRON 24 0.50%
0zs OPS_PATRON 20 0.41%
TPS TPS_PATRON 19 0.39%
\AIC D WIrfrN DATDNNRN 10 N 200/,

3/14



NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/... Item Library - Item Cat2 & 3 - Overview

Item Library

NRS

Checkouts & Renewals of Your Items

ltom Cat2 % of Total ltem Cat3 % of Total

ADULT 1,807 37.44% FICTION 2,795 57.90%
JUVENILE 2,611 54.09% NONFICTION 933 19.33%
TEEN 403 8.35% 1,099 22.77%
6 0.12% Total 4,827 100.00%
Total 4,827 100.00%
Circs by Cat2 & Cat3
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/... Item Library - Pub Year - Overview

Item Library
NRS
Checkouts & Renewals of Your Items

Publication| Transactions % of

Year Total

Total 4,827 100.00%

2024 684 14.17%

2023 395 8.18%

2021 300 6.22%

2019 276 5.72%

2022 274 5.68% 2024

2018 244 5.05% 684

2020 239 4.95%

2017 234 4.85%

2015 201 4.16%

2016 194 4.02% 2017
2013 162 3.36% 234
2014 130 2.69%

2012 126 2.61%

2011 119 2.47%

2010 104 2.15%

2005 91 1.89%

2008 84 1.74%

0 82 1.70% 2309253
2006 82 1.70%

2007 75 1.55%

2003 67 1.39%

2004 64 1.33%

2009 64 1.33%

2000 51 1.06%

2002 46 0.95% 2021
1999 44 0.91%

1998 36 0.75% 300
2001 31 0.64%

1997 30 0.62%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/... Station Library - Transaction Method - Overview

Station Library

NRS

Checkouts & Renewals at Your Library

Trans Stat . % of Trans Stat Station .

Total 4,748 100.00% Total 4,748 100.00%
(Biharge Item Part 2.777 58.49% AUTORENEW 1,771 37.30%
NRSCIRCSR 1,715 36.12%
Renew Item 1,971 41.51%
SIPCHK 936 19.71%
NRSTECHSR 310 6.53%
PUBLIC 16 0.34%

Average Transactions per Hour

100

Hour




NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/... Station Library - DOW & Hour - Overview

Station Library

NRS

Checkouts & Renewals at Your Library

Trans Stat % of Total m % of Total
Dow 7 1 0.03%

Monday 17.84% 9 4 0.13%
Tuesday 495 16.63% 10 272 9.15%
Wednesday 494 16.59% 11 321 10.80%
Thursday 434 14.58% 12 317 10.67%
Friday 595 19.99% 13 264 8.88%
Saturday 428 14.38% 14 243 8.18%
15 363 12.21%
16 386 12.99%
17 540 18.17%
18 253 8.51%
19 8 0.27%

Circs by Hour and Day
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/... Station Library - Users & Items from... - Overview

Station Library

NRS
Checkouts & Renewals at Your Librarv
Library Users at Your Library Library Items at Your Library
Item Transactions| % of Total
Total 2,977 100.00% Library
NRS 2,290 76.92% Total 2,977 100.00%
gsg’ ig: 2:2(7):;: NRS 2,421 81.32%
CIS 64 2.15% SCD 25 0.84%
ILL_LIBS 54 1.81% BYS 20 0.67%
RFS 38 1.28% ESS 19 0.64%
MWS 34 1.14% oLS 19 0.64%
FPS 30 1.01%
LYS 22 0.74% DGS 18 0.60%
BFS 10 0.34% OPS 18 0.60%
OPS 10 0.34% TFS 15 0.50%
E;SS 2 8-;’830 TPS 15 0.50%
BWS s 0:17(;; WRS 14 0.47%
SAS 5 0.17% AMS 13 0.44%
LPS 4 0.13% BLD 13 0.44%
0zs 4 0.13% GHS 13 0.44%
E:;i, ‘2‘ 8(1;; GSD 13 0.44%
MCS 2 0.07% VPD 13 0.44%
MPS 2 0.07% HWS 12 0.40%
DG5S 1 0.03% ADD 11 0.37%
WeS 1 0.03% BDD 10 0.34%
MED 10 0.34%
MTS 10 0.34%
RSS 9 0.30%
SHS 9 0.30%

8/14



NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/... Station Library - User Profile & Items from... - Overview

Station Library

NRS

Checkouts & Renewals bv Librarv & User Profile at Your Librarv

Library Users/Profiles at Your Library Library Items/Profiles at Your Library
0,

Name Total 2,977 100.00%

Total 2,977 100.00% NRS NRS_ADULT 1,319 44.31%
NRS NRS_ADULT 1,756  58.99% NRS_JUV 457 15.35%
NRS_JUV 533 17.90% RSS_ADULT 152 5.11%

RSS RSS_ADULT 158 5.31% BYS_ADULT 115 3.86%
BYS BYS_ADULT 120 4.03% RSS_JUV 94 3.16%
RSS RSS_JUV 97 3.26% CHICAGO P 54 1.81%
ILL LIBS CHICAGO P 54 1.81% CIS_ADULT 39 1.31%
CIS C|S_ADULT 43 1.44% RFS_ADULT 38 1.28%
RFS RFS_ADULT 38 1.28% MWS_ADULT 24 0.81%
MWS MWS_ADULT 34 1.14% scD NRS_ADULT 23 0.77%
FPS FPS_ADULT 30 1.01% NRS CIS_Juv 21 0.71%
LYS LYS_ADULT 22 0.74% FPS_ADULT 20 0.67%
cis CIS_Juv 21 0.71% LYS_ADULT 20 0.67%
BFS BFS_PATRON 10 0.34% oLS NRS_ADULT 18 0.60%
OPS OPS_PATRON 10 0.34% DGS NRS_ADULT 16 0.54%
EPS EPS_PATRON 9 0.30% ESS NRS_ADULT 16 0.54%
BRS BRS_ADULT 6 0.20% BYS NRS_ADULT 15 0.50%
BWS BWS_ADULT 5 0.17% OPS NRS_ADULT 14 0.47%
BYS BYS_JUV 5 0.17% NRS OPS_PATRON 13 0.44%
SAS SAS_ADULT 5 0.17% HWS NRS_ADULT 12 0.40%
LPS LPS_PATRON 4 0.13% GHS NRS_ADULT 11 0.37%
0zZSs OPS_PATRON 4 0.13% TES NRS_ADULT 11 0.37%
TFS TFS_PATRON 4 0.13% BLD NRS_ADULT 10 0.34%
LGS LGS_PATRON 2 0.07% GSD NRS_ADULT 10 0.34%
MCS MCS_ADULT 2 0.07% WRS NRS_ADULT 10 0.34%
MPS MPS_ADULT 2 0.07% ADD NRS_ADULT 9 0.30%
DGS DGS_STAFF 1 0.03% AMS NRS_ADULT 9 0.30%
NRS NRSCIRCJR 1 0.03% BDD NRS ADULT 9 0.30%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/... User Library - Vs. Item Library - Overview

User Library

NRS

Checkouts & Renewals from Your Patrons
Item Transactions % of Your Users Checkout Items from...
Library Total
Total 4,432 100.00% FMS FPDJDS
NRS 2,845  64.19% cIs
RSS 196 4.42%
BYS 193 4.35%
OPS 80 1.81%
LPS 73 1.65%
BFS 51 1.15%
0OBD 48 1.08%
DGS 38 0.86%
SCD 37 0.83%
ADD 33 0.74%
VPD 31 0.70%
OLS 29 0.65%
ESS 28 0.63%
WRS 28 0.63%
0zs 23 0.52%
TPS 23 0.52% NRS
GSD 22 0.50%
TFS 22 0.50%
BDD 21 0.47%
BLD 19 0.43%
LGS 19 0.43%
SHS 18 0.41%
HDS 17 0.38%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/... User Library - Vs. Station Library - Overview

User Library

NRS

Checkouts & Renewals from Your Patrons

Station | Transaction % of Your Users Checkout at...
Library Total

Total 4,432 100.00% FMSFPDJDS
NRS 3,695 83.37% BIS CIS
RSS 195 4.40%
BYS 182 4.11%
LPS 78 1.76%
BFS 65 1.47%
OPS 50 1.13%
OLS

NRS L 45 1.02% ADD
OBD 37 0.83% SCD

DGS
LGS 16 0.36% OBD
0zs 16 0.36% BFS
VPD 8 0.18% LPS W\
HSS 7 0.16% oPS r
RFS 6 0.14%
DGS 5 0.11% BYS
WCS 5 0.11%
WRS 5 0.11% NRS
FPS 3 0.07%
BRS 2 0.05%
BVS 2 0.05%
ClIs 2 0.05%
MWS 2 0.05%
TFS 2 0.05%
HKS 1 0.02%
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/...

SWAN Comparison - % of Item Library - Overview

Checkouts & Renewals from all SWAN Libraries

Item Transactions | % of Total
Library

Total 1,032,629

OPS
SCD
DGS
GED
TPS
INS
BLD
GVD
WRS
CSD
OLS
HDS
FRS
ADD
BDD
WMS
GSD
LGS
VPD
ESS
TFS
BYS
BFS
WVD
GHS
AMS
MED
HWS
OBD
ROD
RFS
WCD

nucC

64,184
64,132
63,679
37,779
37,562
35,629
34,421
33,689
30,955
25,093
24,733
19,724
19,667
19,032
18,517
17,991
17,306
17,174
17,036
16,808
15,708
15,192
13,297
13,131
12,541
11,378
11,236
11,197
11,179
10,616
10,095

9,008

O NN

Item Circs by Item Library

100.00%
6.22% Gpg BCS®TS SAS OPS
6.21%

6.17%

3.66%

3.64%

3.45%

3.33%

3.26%

3.00%

2.43%

2.40% W%%S

1.91% ALDSSS

1.90% FPS

1.84% RSS

1.79% gl';g

1.74% LPS

1.68% PHS

1.66% WCD

1.65% RFS

1.63% ROD

1.52% OBD

1.47% HWS

1.29% MED

1.27%

1.21%

1.10%

1.09%

1.08%

1.08% CSD
1.03% oLS
0.98% LGS HDS
0.87% WMSgpp  ADD FRS

N 0770/
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/...

SWAN Comparison - % of Station Library - Overview

Checkouts & Renewals from all SWAN Libraries

Station Transactions % of Total
Library

Total 1,032,629

OPS
DGS
SCD
GED
TPS
INS
BLD
GVD
WRS
CSD
OLS
FRS
HDS
WMS
LGS
VPD
BDD
GSD
TFS
BFS
ADD
ESS
BYS
WVD
GHS
RFS
0zs
HWS
MED
ROD
WCD
LPS

NDN

67,316
65,065
64,082
37,846
37,529
35,842
34,992
34,392
31,735
29,884
21,925
20,908
20,218
19,267
17,837
16,844
16,665
15,374
15,217
15,186
14,959
14,687
14,307
12,643
12,208
11,407
11,016
10,896
10,529
10,207
10,149
10,051

n 720

100.00% TBS
6.21%
3.67%
3.63%
3.47%
3.39%
3.33%
3.07%
2.89%
2.12%
2.02%
1.96%
1.87%
1.73%
1.63%
1.61%
1.49%
1.47%
1.47%
1.45%
1.42%
1.39%
1.22%
1.18%
1.10%
1.07%
1.06%
1.02%
0.99%
0.98%
0.97%

N 0o/

BDDVPD LGS wMsHDS FR

Item Circs by Station Library

OPS

GED

TPS

INS

BLD

S
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NRS Monthly Snapshot Report - Last Month w/...

SWAN Comparison - % of User Library - Overview

Checkouts & Renewals from all SWAN Libraries

User Transactions % of
Library Total

1,032,629

Total
SCD
DGS
OPS
GED
GVD
INS
TPS
ILL _LIBS
BLD
CsD
WRS
FRS
OoLS
WMS
HDS
VPD
BFS
BVD
TFS
GSD
BYS
BDD
LGS
ADD
GHS
WVD
WCD
LPS
RFS
ROD
MED
HWS

nN7cCc

66,378
64,421
62,522
37,550
37,403
35,621
35,198
34,304
31,584
28,996
28,930
20,049
19,715
19,598
18,310
16,529
16,318
16,236
15,697
15,530
15,428
15,245
14,801
13,431
11,944
11,785
11,337
11,064
10,985
10,769
10,252
10,217

TN 114D

100.00%
6.43%
6.24%
6.05%
3.64%
3.62%
3.45%
3.41%
3.32%
3.06%
2.81%
2.80%
1.94%
1.91%
1.90%
1.77%
1.60%
1.58%
1.57%
1.52%
1.50%
1.49%
1.48%
1.43%
1.30%
1.16%
1.14%
1.10%
1.07%
1.06%
1.04%
0.99%
0.99%

N Nnoo/

Item Circs by User Library

55D 200 >CD

NRS
FPD

FMS
LSS

EVS
PTS

AMS

PHS
SGD

CNS
ADS
OBD
EPS
FPS
RSS
TCD
ESS
0ZS
HWS
MED
ROD
RFS

LPS

DGS

OPS

GED

GVD

INS

WCD TPS

WVD

LGS

S

BFS
VPDyps wmsoLs MR

ILL_LIBS
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